CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: D85Z

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART I	- TO BE COMP	LETED BY T	THE STAT	TE SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00017
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245397 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 255822000		3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER (L4) 1633 DELTON AVENUE (L5) BEMIDJI, MN			(L6) 56601	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OW! (L9)	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital	PPLIER CATEGO	ORY 09 ESRD	<u>O2</u> (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/27/201 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	3 (L34) — (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 12/31
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	90 (L18) 90 (L17)	Complian1 B. Not in Con		gram	And/Or Approved Waivers Of T 2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNI5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 90 (L37) (L38)	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
Post Certification Revisit to vo CMS 2567B for both health and 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Jana Bromenshenkel,	nd life safety co		December 10,		facility is certified for 90 sl 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	
PA	RT II - TO BE	E COMPLETED	BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	L OFFICE OR SINGLE ST	ATE AGENCY
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Par 2. Facility is not Eligible			MPLIANCE WITH GHTS ACT:	CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) :
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 12/01/1986 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursem	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATI	n of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29 (L28)	. INTERMEDIARY/0 03001		(L31)	30. REMARKS	
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32 (L32)	. DETERMINATION (OF APPROVAL D	DATE (L33)	DETERMINATION APPR	ROVAL



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Medicare Provider # 24-5397

January 16, 2014

Mr. Brandon Bjerke, Administrator Havenwood Care Center 1633 Delton Avenue Bemidji, Minnesota 56601

Dear Mr. Bjerke:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 10, 2013, the above facility is certified for:

90 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 90 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Colleen B. Leach, Program Specialist

Colleen Feach

Program Assurance Unit, Licensing and Certification Program

Division of Compliance Monitoring

Minnesota Department of Health

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

January 15, 2014

Mr. Brandon Bjerke, Administrator Havenwood Care Center 1633 Delton Avenue Bemidji, Minnesota 56601

RE: Project Number S5397024

Dear Mr. Bjerke:

On November 19, 2013, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on October 31, 2013. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On December 27, 2013, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and on January 9, 2014 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on October 31, 2013. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of December 10, 2013. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on October 31, 2013, effective December 10, 2013 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated November 19, 2013, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing, Program Specialist

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring

Telephone: (651) 201-4112

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245397	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 12/27/2013
Nam	e of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
HA	AVENWOOD CARE CENTER		1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		Y5)	Date
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0242	Completed 12/10/2013	ID Prefix	F0253		Completed 12/10/2013		ID Prefix	F0280		Completed 12/10/2013
	483.15(b)			483.15(h)(2)					483.20(d)(3), 4		<u>)(</u> 2)
LSC	-		LSC					LSC			=
		Correction				Correction					Correction
		Completed				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		12/10/2013	ID Prefix			12/10/2013		ID Prefix	-		12/10/2013
Reg. # LSC	483.20(k)(3)(ii)		Reg. #	483.25					483.25(a)(3)		_
			200	<u> </u>					-		
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Drofiv	E0014	Completed 12/10/2013	ID Drofiv	E001E		Completed 12/10/2013		ID Drofiv	E0267		Completed
ID Prefix		12/10/2013	ID Prefix			12/10/2013		ID Prefix	-		12/10/2013
Heg. # LSC	483.25(c)		Heg. #	483.25(d)				Heg. #	483.35(e)		_
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0441	Completed 12/10/2013	ID Prefix	F0465		Completed 12/10/2013		ID Prefix			Completed
	483.65	12/10/2010		402 70/h)							_
LSC	400.00			403.70(11)				LSC			<u> </u>
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #			Reg. #					Daa: #			
LSC			LSC					LSC			- -
Reviewed I	By Rev	viewed By	Date:	Signature	of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
State Agen	cy LB/	/kfd	01/15/20	14		3	32601			12/27/	/2013
Reviewed E	By Rev	viewed By	Date:	Signature	of Sur	veyor:	-			Date:	y
CMS RO											
Followup t	o Survey Comple			Check for any	/ Uncor	rected Defic	cienci	es. Was a	Summary of		
	10/31/20	013		Uncorrecte	a Defic	iencies (CN	15-256	(1) Sent to	the Facility?	YES	NO

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245397	(Y2) Multiple Con A. Building B. Wing	RSING HOME	(Y3) Date of Revisit 1/9/2014
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER		1633 DELTON AVENUE	
		REMID II MN 56601	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5) Date
ID Prefix		Correction Completed 11/27/2013	ID Prefix		Correction Completed 12/04/2013	ID Prefix	Correction Completed
	NFPA 101			NFPA 101			
LSC	K0018		LSC	K0144		LSC	
		Correction			Correction		Correction
ID Profix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix	Completed
Reg. #			Reg. #				
			LSC			LSC	
		Correction			Correction		Correction
ID Duefis		Completed	ID Duefix		Completed	ID Draffix	Completed
						Б "	
Reg. # LSC			Reg. # LSC			Reg. # LSC	
		Correction			Correction		Correction
ID Profiv		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix	Completed
Reg. #			Reg. #				·
LSC						LSC	
		Correction			Correction		Correction
ID Drofiv		Completed	ID Drofiv		Completed	ID Brofiv	Completed
	-		Reg. #			Reg. #	
Reg. # LSC			LSC			LSC	
Reviewed E	Зу	eviewed By	Date:	Signature	of Surveyor:		Date:
State Agen	cy I	.B/kfd	01/15/201	4		32601	01/09/2013
Reviewed E	Зу Re	eviewed By	Date:	Signature	of Surveyor:		Date:
Followup t	o Survey Comp	leted on:			y Uncorrected Defi		
	10/29/2	2013		Uncorrecte	ed Deficiencies (CN	IS-2567) Sent to t	the Facility? YES NO

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: D85Z

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY				Facility ID: 00017		
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1)	3. NAME AND AI (L3) HAVENWO (L4) 1633 DELTO (L5) BEMIDJI, N	OOD CARE CEN ON AVENUE		(L6) 56601	4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>2</u> (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9) 6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/31/2013 (L34)	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual	IPPLIER CATEGO 05 HHA 06 PRTF	0RY 09 ESRD 10 NF		7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint	
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 12/31	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 90 (L18) 13.Total Certified Beds	Compliar1. B. Not in Co		gram	And/Or Approved Waivers Of The2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF5. Life Safety Code * Code: B	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF 90 (L37) (L38) (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
At the time of the Standard survey complete Please refer to the CMS 2567 for both healt 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sharron Williams, HFE NEII	d October 31, 20 h and life safety c	13, the facility	was not	of correction. PCR to follows:	Date: Program Specialist 12/19/2013	
PART II - TO B	E COMPLETED	BY HCFA R		L OFFICE OR SINGLE ST.	ATE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)		MPLIANCE WITH GHTS ACT:	CIVIL	Statement of Finar Ownership/Contro Both of the Above	l Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)	
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREE OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING 12/01/1986 (L24) (L41)	G DATE	24. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25)		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ent 06-Fail to Meet Agreement	
A. Suspension	IVE SANCTIONS on of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active	
28. TERMINATION DATE:	9. INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
(L28)	03001		(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	2. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL D	ATE			
(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APPR	OVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7011 2000 0002 5143 7609

November 19, 2013

Mr. Brandon Bjerke, Administrator Havenwood Care Center 1633 Delton Avenue Bemidji, Minnesota 56601

RE: Project Number S5397024

Dear Mr. Bjerke:

On October 31, 2013, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Lyla Burkman, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 705 - 5th Street NW, Suite A Bemidji, Minnesota 56601-2933

Telephone: (218) 308-2104

Fax: (218) 308-2122

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 10, 2013, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 10, 2013 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalties. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;

- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A

Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by January 31, 2014 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 1, 2014 (six months after the identification

of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Cedar Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Done Klegepe

Anne Kleppe, Program Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health Telephone: (651) 201-4124

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DEC. n 4 2013 B. WING 245397 10/31/2013 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1633 DELTON AVENUE HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER BEMIDJI, MN 56601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Approped)

Addender F 000 F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verifcation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable POC an on-site /ED revisit of your facility may be conducted to 114 validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with F 242 your verification. 483.15(b) SELF-DETERMINATION - RIGHT TO F 242 The Preferences for Customary F 242 SS=E MAKE CHOICES Routine and Activities assessment for R28 was completed on The resident has the right to choose activities, 12/2/2013. R28's plan of care has schedules, and health care consistent with his or been updated to reflect her her interests, assessments, and plans of care; preferences for customary routine interact with members of the community both relating to time to wake in the inside and outside the facility; and make choices morning and go to bed at night. about aspects of his or her life in the facility that are significant to the resident. R98, R13, and R52 have been interviewed regarding their bathing preferences relating to frequency, This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced time of day, and whether or not they would like a shower or Based on observation, interview and document whirlpool bath. The plans of care for R98, R13, and R52 have been review, the facility failed to provide baths/showers at a frequency consistent with resident updated to reflect their preferences. preferences and or failed to provide morning 51 3 cares at a time that was consistent with resident All residents and/or responsible 91.8 preferences for 4 of 4 residents (R13, R52, R98 parties have been interviewed to assure that their preferences and R28) reviewed for choices. relating to bathing frequency, time of day, and whether or not they Findings include: would like a shower or whirlpool R13, R52 and R98's bathing schedules at the bath. All residents and/or facility were not consistent with the preferences (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Facility ID: 00017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	a MEDICAID SERVICES	The second second			(Va) DA	TE SURVEY	
STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	# U.S		ONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING			10	/31/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1633	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DELTON AVENUE IIDJI, MN 56601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	Continued From pathey expressed in the Assessment.		F 2	42	responsible parties have also been interviewed to assure that their preferences relating to time they wish to wake in the morning and to bed at night are being met.			
i s	The admission Min 10/7/13, indicated f required limited ass living.	imum Data Set (MDS) dated R13 was alert, orientated and sistance with activities of daily			Education will be provided regarding resident preferences to nursing staff. RN's have been educated about their responsibility to gather information relating to the state of	y	1. 6013 31 VEH 31 1501	
VI.	10/7/13, indicated fi to shower twice we	y Assessment completed on R13's personal preference was ekly. (POC) dated 10/10/13,			above mentioned resident preferences upon admission. The social worker will then review thi information quarterly during resident care conferences.		25	
	On 10/28/13, at 3:1 preferred to showe but felt she would rone shower per we man on the totem properties. On 10/30/13, at 7:0 only allotted one shower per stated the staff wer more than one shower shower per stated the staff wer more than one shower shower per stated the staff wer more than one shower	5 p.m. R13 stated she r more than once per week, not be able to have more than ek because she was the "low			Random audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks to assure resident preferences are being met. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement Completion Date: 12/10/2013			
	On 10/30/13, at 1:4 (NA)-E stated R13 Thursdays. She ad admitted to the fac manger/registered schedule and offer week and time whe with bathing. NA-E	nurse reviewed the shower ed the resident a day of the en staff was able to assist them						

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURV MPLETE	
		245397	B. WING _		10	/31/20	13
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	COMPL	(5) LETION ATE
F 242	additional bath. On 10/30/13, at 1:5	ge 2 have benefited from an 0 p.m. NA-F stated she had norning cares and confirmed	F 24	2	ŝ		
	R13's hair was in n R13's weekly bath of following morning. On 10/31/13, at 9:0 worker (LSW) repo	eed of washing. She stated was scheduled for the 0 a.m. the licensed social rted that upon admission, sonal history was obtained				1 0 1 1 1	01.3 310 3 <u>11</u>
	from either the resistated the informatifacility's Social Hist available for all statindicated it was not	dent or their family. She on was documented on the ory Assessment and was if to review. The LSW her process to specifically ident's bathing preference to		10 M 10		21	To the second
	(RN)-A reported that admitted to the facilibathing time based schedule. She stat choosing their bath a second bath, if the was unaware that I week, prior to living unaware of R13's each of the second bath.	0 a.m. the registered nurse at when a new resident was lity, she offered them a on openings in the bathing led it was typically while time that a resident requested ley wished. She stated she let at the facility and was expressed preference to				e male	23.000
	bathing schedule c accommodate R13	vice weekly. She indicated the ould have been adjusted to 's wishes. ed with congestive heart					
	failure. The quarterly MDS	dated 10/21/13, indicated R52 and required extensive					

STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING		10/31/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 242	R52's POC dated assist R52 with a	otivities of daily living. 10/22/13, directed the staff to weekly shower.	F 242		2124	
es H	identified R52's protection twice weekly. On 10/28/13, at 33 preferred to bather On 10/30/13, at 13 received a weekly verified she preferred to 10/30/13, at 13 received a weekly stated R52 had no	History dated 10/4/11, revious routine was to shower 40 p.m. R52 stated she more than once per week. 1:15 a.m. R52 stated she shower while at the facility, but red to shower more frequently. 45 p.m. NA-E verified R52 bath on Monday evening. She of asked staff for a second bath ould have benefited from bathing				
	not aware R52 will She indicated the been adjusted to a R98's diagnoses i encephalopathy a The quarterly MD was alert and oried independent with	40 a.m. RN-A stated she was shed to have a second bath. bathing schedule could have accommodate R52's wishes. ncluded hepatic nd a fractured ankle. S dated 9/20/13, indicated R98 inted. The MDS noted R98 was activities of daily living, but ysical assistance with bathing.				
	R98's POC dated R98 with a weekly	10/2/13, directed staff to assist v shower, as needed. Il History Assessment dated R98's previous life routine was				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	War and the second	NG		COMPLETE	
		245397	B. WING			10/31/20	13
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601			
(X4) ID · PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIAT EFICIENCY)	COMP	X5) PLETION ATE
F 242	assisted him with a	ge 4 1 p.m. R98 stated staff shower once weekly, but this to him. R98 reported he used	F 24	42			719 1
igk e	to shower daily prio	r to his stay at the facility, but nower at least three times					016 vED
144.1 14	very independent ar	6 p.m. NA-J stated R98 was nd received a weekly bath shift, but was unsure of which was scheduled.				13.	391
	received a weekly s CM-B reported she have more than one added the bathing s changed to accomn R28's morning care	9 a.m. RN-B stated R98 shower, every Wednesday. was not aware R98 wished to e shower per week. CM-B schedule could have been nodate his preference. It is were provided in the early ch was inconsistent with her					
	disease and Alzheir MDS dated 8/11/13,	clude dementia, Parkinson's mer's disease. The annual , indicated R28 was severely l and was totally dependent on daily living.					
	The Preferences for Activities assessme R28.	r Customary Routine and ent had not been completed for			*	1 5	1113 1111 211
		/5/13, revealed R28 required in staff for daily cares and					
	Review of R28's So	cial History Assessment dated		31 1		* - - - - -	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245397	B. WING _		10	/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	bed at approximate The assessment la R28's past routine liked to get out of b On 10/30/13, at 7:0 lying in bed, dresse On 10/30/13, at 7:4 morning cares were shift NAs. NA-A stamorning cares on a make the day shift On 10/30/13, at 11: nurse (LPN)-A verifione of the residents cares by the night sthe residents whose physically getting he On 10/31/13, at 5:5 lying in her bed, dresident who received day shift, such as pand dressing. NA-I started morning cares were allowed to go back was typically woken for her morning cares.	per past routine was to go to ally 8:00 p.m. each evening. cked documentation regarding or preferences for the time she ed each morning. 19 a.m. R28 was observed ad, with her eyes closed. 13 a.m. NA-A revealed R28's ealways done by the night ated the night staff completed a few residents each day to more manageable. 17 a.m. licensed practical fied R28 was designated as who received their morning staff because R28 was one of ecares could be done without er out of bed. 15 a.m. R28 was observed essed, with her eyes closed. 17 a.m. NA-D confirmed R28's add all of the same tasks as a red morning cares during the ersonal hygiene, grooming D revealed the night shift staff res on their assigned residents ished before 6:00 a.m., when rrived. NA-D verified R28's ecompleted and then she was to sleep. NA-D stated R28 and by staff when it was time	F 24			
	On 10/31/13, at 12:	U8 p.m. ramily member		F		3.5

STATEMENT AND PLAN (OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245397	B. WING_		10/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE COMPLETION
F 253	was to sleep until a consider R28 to be stated that during hishe believed R28 s. The Resident Prefedirected staff to conresident to determine such as preferred tifrequency. The staknowledge by compleach resident, which resident's medical right to be used to guide individualized residemake changes as in preference changed 483.15(h)(2) HOUS MAINTENANCE SETTHE facility must premaintenance service sanitary, orderly, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility facility facility for a soiled wheeld wheeld findings include:	s previous morning routine t least 8:00 a.m. FM-A did not an early riser. FM-A also er weekly visits to the facility, eemed sleepy. rences policy dated 3/13, aduct interviews with each ne their preferences on items me to get up and bathing ff were to obtain this pleting a Social History on h was to be kept in the ecord. This information was staff while developing the ent care plan. Staff were to needed if a resident's d. EKEEPING & EKEEPING & EVICES Divide housekeeping and es necessary to maintain a d comfortable interior. WT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to provide wheelchair esident (R28) in the sample	F 24	F 253 On 11/1/2013 R28's wheelchair was cleaned. R28's wheelchair has been set up on a routine cleaning schedule. All resident wheelchairs have been checked for cleanliness and cleaned as needed. All nursing staff will be educated regarding wheelchair cleanliness and the process for cleaning a wheelchair when needed. R28's wheelchair will be audited weekly for four weeks by the Director of Nursing or her designee	
	wheelchair in the di	ning room area. R28's erved to have dried food		to ensure wheelchair cleanliness is being maintained. Random audits	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		193	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING		10/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	7		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	- 4
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 280	lever and the crevic wheelchair. On 10/31/13, at 7:0 (DON) confirmed the cleaning schedule, for nursing to spot of when they appeared. On 10/30/13, at 7:4 (NA)-A and NA-B we dirty and needed to the facility had a whomal of the facility had a whomal of the facility's Wheel 7/19/13, through 10 wheelchair had bee three months (8/2/1). No facility policy was frequency of wheelchair had bee three months (8/2/1). ARTICIPATE PLAIR CONTRACTION CONTRACT	t adhered to the left break less along the sides of her 1 a.m. director of nursing le facility had a wheelchair although her expectation was check and clean wheelchairs disoiled. 3 a.m. nursing assistant erified R28's wheelchair was be cleaned. NA-B confirmed eelchair cleaning schedule. 2 a.m. licensed practical nurse R28's wheelchair was dirty as hered to the side crevices. 3 chair Washing schedule dated (18/13, revealed R28's in washed twice in the last and 9/20/13). Is provided regarding thair cleaning. 10(k)(2) RIGHT TO NNING CARE-REVISE CP	F 28	of Nursing or her designee for four weeks on other residents wheelchairs to ensure clenliness. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement. Completion Date: 12/10/2013	
	incompetent or other incapacitated under participate in planning changes in care and A comprehensive care within 7 days after the incomprehensive care in the incomprehens	the laws of the State, to ng care and treatment or		Assistance is being provided with dental flossing for R75. The plan of care for R75 was reviewed and revised to include assistance with dental flossing. Corresponding updates have been made to care sheets for R75.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING		1	0/31/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		0/3 1/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	physician, a register for the resident, and disciplines as deter and, to the extent puther resident, the resident, the resident properties and revised by a tea each assessment. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure vised when approprecommendations for tooth brushing and residents (R75) revised with a properties of the second properties. R75's diagnoses income and rheumatoid arth Minimum Data Set of she was severely conceptive extensive and the analysis of the second properties and flossing if possional flossing if possions. R75's plan of care (m, that includes the attending red nurse with responsibility dother appropriate staff in mined by the resident's needs, racticable, the participation of sident's family or the resident's and periodically reviewed am of qualified persons after. AT is not met as evidenced and document review, the are resident care plans were priate, related to dental or nursing to provide daily flossing assistance, for 1 of 3 lewed for dental care. Cluded Alzheimer's disease paritis. R75's quarterly (MDS) dated 9/3/13, indicated assistance for personal ding tooth brushing. It dated 7/22/13, indicated R75 and moderate calculus. The following instructions: se assist patient with brushing	F 2	Dental records and recommendations were revision for all residents. Care plant care sheets were updated as Staff education will be provall NA's regarding dental frand dental hygiene. The Director of Nursing or designee will audit all dent records weekly for four we assure care plans and care are updated following dent appointments. The results audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Commit review and recommendation. The Director of Nursing or designee is responsible for compliance with this requirements. Completion Date 12/10/20	s and s needed. vided to lossing her al eks to sheets al of these needetee for ns. her	0.30 3.41 3.41	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING		1	0/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		12 Vice 12 Vice 11 Vice 11 Vice 12 Vice 12 Vice 12 Vice 12 Vice 12 Vice 13 Vice 14 Vice 15 Vice 16 Vice 16 Vice 17 Vice 18 Vic
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	dressing, or person directed staff to set brush and brush he staff were to comple including brushing t identify staff needed On 10/31/13, at 9:2 (LPN)-A stated she R75's care to assist flossing, daily. LPN not include the instructional consult dated facility staff to assist flossing. 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SER PERSONS/PER CAThe services provided by	polity to complete bathing, all hygiene tasks. The POC up supplies, prepare her tooth or teeth. The POC indicated ete personal hygiene tasks, eeth. The POC did not did to assist R75 with flossing. 3 a.m. licensed practical nurse expected the NA assigned to her with tooth brushing and -A confirmed R75's POC did uctions identified on the did 7/22/13, which instructed the R75 with brushing and except R75 with brushing and	F 28	F 282 R69 is receiving repositioning at toileting per his plan of care. R6	59's	
	by: Based on observati review, the facility fareceived repositionir accordance with the 1 resident (R69) rev urinary incontinence Findings include: R69's diagnoses inc	on, interview and document illed to ensure each resident ing and toileting assistance in ir written plan of care for 1 of iewed for pressure ulcers and .	-	plan of care has been reviewed a revised as needed. The plans of care for all resident have been reviewed and revised needed relating to repositioning toileting. Staff education will be provided all NA's to stress the importance following the plans of care and what approaches to attempt whe resident becomes resistive or refuses repositioning and toileting.	as and to e of	

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		DI E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
STATEMENT AND PLAN (OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		MPLETED
		245397	B. WING		10/	/31/2013
HAVENV	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 282	Continued From pa		F 28	resistive behavior or refusal of services to the charge nurse.	rt	2.79
	indicated R69 requ turning and repositi POC also indicated assistance for toiled During observation observed seated in the doorway of his observed to be in the breakfast. At 8:22 wheel himself off the	(POC) dated 10/22/13, ired extensive assistance for oning, every one hour. The R69 required extensive ting every two to three hours. on 10/30/13, R69 was his wheelchair at 7:00 a.m., in room. At 7:30 a.m., R69 was he dining room, waiting for a.m., R69 was observed to be unit towards the therapy		Random audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks to ensure care plans are being followed relating to repositioning and toileting. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for		
# B	when he was observed wheelchair, in his reade (RA)-A arrived therapy session. A (NA)-J stated they repositioning and to	vas off the unit until 9:45 a.m., reved to be sitting in his com. At that time, restorative to assist him to a restorative to 9:46 a.m., nursing assistant planned to assist him with bileting as soon as he came. At this time, the observation		compliance with this requirement. Completion Date 12/10/2013		11,
	interviewed. NA-J refused to go to be earlier in the day. had been sitting in for a period of over	1 p.m. NA-J and NA-I were and NA-I stated R69 had d or be repositioned or toileted NA-J and NA-I confirmed R69 his wheelchair since 7:00 a.m., five hours, without off-loading distribution) or changing his act.				
	(RN)-B stated staff hour, with toileting RN-B verified R69 repositioned and to	80 p.m. the registered nurse were to reposition R69 every every two to three hours. had a history of refusing to be bileted, but indicated that if he were expected to report it to her				The second secon

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING		10/31/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 282	sheet directed starepositioning ever was unaware he was 25 PROVIDE HIGHEST WELL. Each resident mu provide the neces or maintain the higmental, and psychaccordance with tand plan of care. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observing review, the facility positioning was presidents (R60) refindings include: R60's diagnoses is sclerosis with left quarterly Minimum 9/16/13, indicated and was independent with tray set up.	to assist him. 55 a.m. NA-J stated the care ff to assist R69 with y one and a half hours. She vas to be positioned every hour. was not repositioned or toileted 10/30/13, as directed by the CARE/SERVICES FOR	F 309		3)1 3)1 3)1	

PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING _		1	0/31/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		2 to 12 di 1 st 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	indicated R60 was to her diagnoses of dementia. The PO independent with expended and poured arranged food item any concerns related mealtimes. During observation 10/28/13, at 4:58 p. in a low to the floor, wheelchair which we 100 degrees, at leastable. The table he with the level of R60 positioning, R60 was observed to fall onto protector as she broadle to her mouth. Table or her shirt proscoop the food from her mouth. Two nur licensed practical massisting in the dinir observation. At no reposition R60 to be needs. During observation 10/30/13, at 7:53 a. same wheelchair, proom table. R60 was wheelchair, reclined degrees. The table	at risk for malnutrition related multiple sclerosis and C indicated R60 was ating after staff set up the tray, I milk, buttered bread and so The POC did not identify at to positioning during. of the evening meal on m. R60 was observed seated tilt-in-space, specialty as reclined to approximately st two feet away from the ight was approximately even D's chin. Due to her is unable to reach her water, see from atop the table. When to feed herself, the food was to the table or onto R60's shirt bught the utensil from atop the When her food fell onto the objector, R60 was observed to make it fell and brought it to sing assistants (NAs) and a curse (LPN) were present and and groom throughout this time did they attempt to either accommodate her dining as observed seated in the low at to approximately 100 was observed at R60's chin ast two feet away from the	F 30				

77 F.W.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING_		10/3	31/201	13
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1633 DELTON AVENUE					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPL DA	ETION
	bringing the food to onto the floor, her second was again obside where it fell and bring interview was attenduring which she was. R60 stated the indicated she wisher further during mealing ended at 8:43 a.m. present on the unital room throughout the proposition for the proposition for meals. In inappropriate behavior to the table or adjust her of the proposition for meals. In inappropriate behavior that the table could not be adjusted that the table could not be adjusted the propositional through the propos	wher mouth without dropping it shirt protector or the table. erved to scoop her food from ing it to her mouth. An inpted with R60 at 8:15 a.m., as asked how her breakfast at everything was "fine" and ad not to be observed any times. The breakfast meal Two NA's and a LPN were and assisting in the dining e observation. At no time did osition R60 to better dining needs. 9 a.m. LPN-A stated R60 exhibited vior and pushed herself away in staff attempted to position be for meals. LPN-A further at R60 chose to be seated at, and down to accommodate her irmed R60 had not been cility staff including by for positioning while dining. confirmed R60's refusal to be a table in an upright position d in the medical record. ARE PROVIDED FOR	F 31:	F312			101.3 7ED 201.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
4		245397	B. WING _		10/31/2013	3
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		*
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	TION
F 312	by: Based on observation review, the facility for flossing was provided recommendations, reviewed for dental Findings include: R75's diagnoses include: R75's diagnoses include: R75's quarterly Min 9/3/13, indicated R7 impaired and requir personal hygiene tallouring observation was observed to haplaque covering the teeth. During observation was observed aslees	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to ensure assistance with ed according to dentist for 1 of 3 residents (R75) care. Cluded Alzheimer's disease in this. Immum Data Set (MDS) dated 75 was severely cognitively ed extensive assistance for sks, including tooth brushing. On 10/29/13, at 3:14 p.m. R75 we a large amount of white front of her upper and lower on 10/30/13, at 7:05 a.m. R75 ap in a recliner in her room.	F 31	2 Dental records and recommendations were reviewed for all residents. Care plans and care sheets were updated as needed. Staff education will be provided to all NA's regarding dental flossing and dental hygiene. The Director of Nursing or her designee will audit all dental records weekly for four weeks to assure care plans and care sheets are updated following dental appointments. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement. Completion Date 12/10/2013		V13
3	During interview on nursing assistant (N assisted R75 with m that she had already assumed her oral confirmed she did n	ved dressed and appeared to eted morning cares. 10/30/13, at 7:45 a.m. IA)-A stated when she norning cares, R75 told her y brushed her teeth, so NA-A ares were completed. NA-A tot assist R75 with oral cares, and flossing her teeth, on				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S	
		245397	B. WING _		10	/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION - DATE
F 312	stated she had assearlier that mornin have a tooth brush for use in her room R75 with a tooth brush assisted her with brushed R75 was respectated there was white plaque on R1 noted. NA-E stated flossing her teeth brushing her teeth brushing and Review of R75 had calculus. The consinstructions: "Nurs with brushing and Review of R75's pl 9/15/13, identified diagnoses and inal dressing, or person directed staff to seher tooth brush an also indicated staff hygiene tasks, incl POC did not identified with flossing. On 10/31/13, at 9:2 (LPN)-A stated R7 and indicated she	in 10/31/13, at 8:15 a.m. NA-E sisted R75 with oral cares g. NA-E stated R75 did not a, tooth paste or floss available in. NA-E stated after providing rush and tooth paste, she with an additional sistent to completing the task is started bleeding. NA-E as a large amount of heavy, 75's teeth and foul breath was a she did not assist R75 with because she did not have floss. It consult dated 7/22/13, heavy plaque and moderate still directed the following ing staff: Please assist patient flossing if possible." In of care (POC) dated a self-care deficit related to her bility to complete bathing, and hygiene tasks. The POC is tup oral care supplies, prepared brush her teeth. The POC is were to complete personal uding brushing teeth. The pock is staff needed to assist R75.	F 31:	2		
	stated she expected care to assist her will flossing, daily. LPI	brushed her teeth. LPN-A ed the NA assigned to R75's with tooth brushing and N-A confirmed R75's POC did 22/13, dental consult			1	

STATEMEN AND PLAN (T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		OMPLETED .
		245397	B. WING			10/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	DE	. :
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 31/	R75 with brushing 483.25(c) TREATM PREVENT/HEAL P Based on the compresident, the facility who enters the facility of the pressure sores reconservices to promote prevent new sores This REQUIREME by: Based on observative received reposition promote the healing and prevent the depressure ulcers, for the reviewed for pressure ulcers, for the reviewed for	nstructed facility staff to assist and flossing. IENT/SVCS TO PRESSURE SORES orehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident lity without pressure sores ressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that able; and a resident having eives necessary treatment and e healing, prevent infection and from developing. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to ensure each resident ing assistance as necessary to g of present pressure ulcers velopment of additional r 1 of 1 resident (R69)	F3	F314	dents sed and dents sed as ing and ded to ance of nd when a deting. o report of letted r her eks to and these are for s.	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		MPLETED
		245397	B. WING		11	0/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	DΕ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION . DATE
F 314	completed 7/28/13 for skin breakdown incontinence, his of for repositioning as wheelchair. The as to be repositioned wheelchair and toil R69's plan of care indicated R69 requturning and reposit POC also indicated assistance for toile Review of nursing following: On 10/22/13, durin was identified on Reprominence. At first noted, but then an (cm) slough covered interventions include mattress, gel cush turns/repositioning, interventions were (a medical grade her to Allevyn and Arginused to promote won 10/29/13 R69's	sive skin assessment, identified he was at high risk in related to bowel and bladder urrent diagnoses and his need asistance while in his issessment indicated R69 was every 1.5 hours while in his eted every two to three hours. (POC) dated 10/22/13, irred extensive assistance for ioning, every one hour. The diagnose R69 required extensive ting every two to three hours. progress notes revealed the given was additional 0.6 x 0.7 centimetered area was identified. If area was identified area was identified. The following additional to be implemented: medihoney oney for wound management) and (a nutritional supplement ound healing), twice daily. Ieft hip was assessed. A	F 314			123 3 013 4 015 3 11 123
5	area on his hip, wit 0.5 x 0.4 cm and the surrounding skin was to continue with During observation	nent was noted to the open h only one surface opening of the appearance of the as pink. The recommendation the current treatment plan. on 10/30/13, R69 was his wheelchair at 7:00 a.m., in	Ves			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245397	B. WING		10	0/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	because he could was observed to be breakfast. At 8:22 wheel himself off to department. R69 when he was observed (RA)-A arrive therapy session. (NA)-J stated they repositioning and back from therapy ended.	s room. R69 stated he was up not sleep. At 7:30 a.m., R69 be in the dining room, waiting for 2 a.m., R69 was observed to the unit towards the therapy was off the unit until 9:45 a.m., erved to be sitting in his room. At that time, restorative d to assist him to a restorative At 9:46 a.m., nursing assistant or planned to assist R69 with toileting as soon as he came of At this time, the observation	F 314			
	interviewed. NA- refused to go to be earlier in the day. R69 was observed Hoyer lift, a dress and the rest of the redness noted. H product was obse confirmed R69 ha since 7:00 a.m., fo 15 minutes, withou	11 p.m. NA-J and NA-I were J and NA-I stated R69 had ed or be repositioned or toileted At approximately 1:15 p.m. d to be assisted to bed with a sing was observed on his left hip eskin was intact with no owever, R69's incontinence rved wet. NA-J and NA-I d been sitting in his wheelchair or a period of of six hours and ut off-loading (pressure relief / changing his incontinence				
	not stand R69 dur session, nor was I R69 did stretches	12 p.m. RA-A stated she did ing his restorative therapy he toileted. Rather, she stated with his lower extremities, while ed in his wheelchair.				7 + 7 7 + 12 7 + 12
	(RN)-B confirmed	30 p.m. the registered nurse R69 had a stage two pressure p and stated staff were to				

PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Car Carrent	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING_		10/31/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 315	to three hours. RN of refusing to be re indicated that if he expected to report assist him. On 10/31/13 at 9:5 sheet directed staff repositioning every was unaware he will NA-J verified R69 morning of 10/30/1 483.25(d) NO CAT RESTORE BLADD Based on the resident who entersindwelling catheter resident's clinical coatheterization was who is incontinent of treatment and servinfections and to refunction as possible. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative received timely toile in accordance with	y hour, with toileting every two -B verified R69 had a history positioned and toileted, but refused, the staff were it to her so she could offer to 5 a.m. NA-J stated the care to assist R69 with one and a half hours. She as to be positioned every hour. was not repositioned on the 3, as directed by the POC. HETER, PREVENT UTI, ER ent's comprehensive cility must ensure that a is the facility without an is not catheterized unless the ondition demonstrates that in necessary; and a resident of bladder receives appropriate ices to prevent urinary tract store as much normal bladder	F 31	F315 R69 is receiving toileting per his plan of care. R69's plan of care has been reviewed and revised as	o of a	

Event ID: D85Z11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING _			0/31/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	disease, benign pahistory of stroke Set (MDS) dated severely cognitive extensive assistar mobility. The MD non-ambulatory are bowel and bladded R69's plan of care indicated he requited toileting every two During observation observed seated in the doorway of his because he could was observed to be breakfast. At 8:22 wheel himself off department. R69 wheel chair, in his aide (RA)-A arrived the rapy session. (NA)-J stated they toileting as soon and this time, the object of the door was observed assisted incontinence products of the door wheel chair since wheelchair since wheelchair since wheelchair since wheelchair since	ncluded dementia, Parkinson's rostatic hyperplasia (BPH) and . The quarterly Minimum Data 10/21/13, indicated R69 was ly impaired and required nce for transfers and bed S revealed R69 was nd frequently incontinent of r (POC) dated 10/22/13, red extensive assistance for	F 31	Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or he designee is responsible for compliance with this requirer. Completion Date 12/10/2013		20011 2011

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING _		10/31/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	1 a 10 th 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 367	not toilet R69 during session. On 10/30/13, at 2:: (RN)-B stated R69 ulcer on his left hip every two to three a history of refusing that if he refused, report it to her so as on 10/31/13 at 9:5 not toileted on the directed by the PO 483.35(e) THERAL BY PHYSICIAN Therapeutic diets in attending physician attending physician attending physician review, the facility therapeutic diet was (R26) in the sample	attinence product. 12 p.m. RA-A verified she did and his restorative therapy 30 p.m. the registered nurse had a stage two pressure and staff were to toilet him hours. RN-B verified R69 had g to be toileted, but indicated the staff were expected to she could offer to assist him. 5 a.m. NA-J verified R69 was morning of 10/30/13, as C. PEUTIC DIET PRESCRIBED Thust be prescribed by the himal to the staff were expected to she could offer to assist him. NT is not met as evidenced attion, interview and document failed to ensure the correct as provided for 1 of 1 resident the who was observed for meal mechanically altered diet.	F 367	F367 R26 is receiving the correct therapeutic diet with correct menu options and portion sizes. The Certified Dietary Manager completed a review of meal time serving on the memory care unit (Maple Lane) to ensure that all residents are getting the correct diets, correct portion sizes, and all menu options are available. Staff education will be provided to all NA's relating to the use of extensions to provide residents with		
	(Maple Lane) was 11:30 to 12:30 a.m	or the memory care unit observed on 10/30/13, from . The pureed menu for the or the following: turkey pasta		appropriate portion sizes when serving on Maple Lane. All NA's will also be trained to report to dietary staff when menu options are		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING _		10/31/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE COMPLETION
F 367	wheat bread with in homemade bar for Nursing assistant (up R26's meal. NA two large serving sidentified on the spunmeasured portion unmeasured portion. Pureed bread with and there were no vegetable available. On 10/30/13, at 11: not sure what portions of food an amount she though Additionally NA-F sprovided the exchas to that she knew were sident for all diets. On 10/13/13, at 11: serving the resident and served each repersonally would each anot been provimenu items including provided to the resident of 11/1/13, at 12:3 manager (CDM) state memory care userving the resident CDM also stated si	amy cucumbers 1/3 cup; 1 slice hargarine; 1, #8 scoop of dessert. NA)-F was observed dishing -F was observed to dish up poons (no measurement oon) of pureed pasta salad, an n of pureed fruit and an n of pureed doughnuts. margarine was not provided pureed cucumbers or to serve. 44 a.m. NA-F stated she was on size the pureed diet or any led for. NA-F also stated she ad on serving appropriate dishe usually dished the at the resident would eat. Itated she had not been nges of the menu to reference that portions to dish each is served. 44 a.m. NA-B stated when the meals he normally dished up asident the amount of food he at. NA-B also stated training died to ensure the correcting portion sizes were correctly	F 36	not available. Cooks will be educated to ensure that all menu options are available to residents with all therapeutic diets. Cooks review with Maple Lane staff responsible for serving the meals before each meal to ensure correct therapeutic diets and all menu options are available. If a substitute for a particular menu item is required the food item will be substituted with a food item will be substituted with a food item will be substituted with a food item will be completed weekly by the Certified Dietary Manager for four weeks to ensure that all menu options are available to residents with all therapeutic diets and that proper portions are being served. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Certified Dietary Manager is responsible for compliance with this requirement. Completion Date 12/10/2013.	th 3143

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245397	B. WING_		10/31/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICE OF THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPED OF THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	D BE COMPLETION	
	sizes according to the CDM confirmed R2 pureed diet which contiems according to called for when sent also confirmed that pasta salad, substite creamy cucumbers amount of fruit and appropriate. 483.65 INFECTION SPREAD, LINENS The facility must est Infection Control Prosafe, sanitary and control Prosafe,	menu options and portion he menu exchanges. The 6 should have received a consisted of all of the menu what the menu exchanges ving a pureed diet. The CDM not measuring the turkey uting the pureed fruit for the and not measuring the pureed dessert was not I CONTROL, PREVENT tablish and maintain an ogram designed to provide a omfortable environment and development and transmission ction. I Program tablish an Infection Control ch it - ntrols, and prevents infections ocedures, such as isolation, on individual resident; and ord of incidents and corrective fections. and of Infection ion Control Program esident needs isolation to of infection, the facility must prohibit employees with a	F 44	F 441 A new infection surveillance log has been developed for daily monitoring of resident infections to determine any trends and potential infection outbreaks. The log will track/trend resident infections which did not require treatment with antibiotics. This log will be kept at each wing and will be reviewed by the Infection Control Nurse for patterns of infection. RN's will be educated on how to use this log and its purpose. NA's and LPN's will be educated to report signs and symptoms of illness to the charge nurse so appropriate action can be taken. Random audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks to		
	communicable dise	ase or infected skin lesions with residents or their food, if		assure proper monitoring of		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245397	B. WING_		1	0/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	ÞΕ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page 24 direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted professional practice. (c) Linens Personnel must handle, store, process and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure infection surveillance was			infections. The results of thes audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or he designee is responsible for compliance with this requirem Completion Date 12/10/2013	e for	
	completed timely to potential infection of facility did not track which did not requile This practice had to residents currently During review of the Logs for 1/1/13, the through September resident, date, local infection, treatment antibiotic used, and was no Infection Coeven though it was When interviewed registered nurse (Facebouled one day)	o determine any trends and butbreaks. In addition, the oftrend any resident infections are treatment with antibiotics, the potential to affect 70 of 70 residing in the facility. The facility's Infection Control rough 10/31/13, the logs of 30, 2013 identified the stion in the facility, type of the symptoms of infection, tests, and outcome of treatment. There ontrol Log for October 2013, the end of the month. The facility is Infection Control rough 10/31/13, at 12:09 p.m. at 10/31/13, at 12:09 p.m. and 10/31/13, at 12:09 p.m. an			,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245397	B. WING_		10	/31/2013		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 465	when she would go who had received support a diagnosi gather any information of the signs of infection, not require the use information gather after the infection of this practice, it is noutbreak until it had outbreaks may not A facility infection of but not provided by 483.70(h) SAFE/FUNCTION, E ENVIRON The facility must present the sidents, staff and the sidents, staff and the sidents, staff and the sidents and unclead bathroom tiles for 646, 58, 103, 104, 1 facility failed to to present the support of the sidents of the support of the	f infections. RN-A stated that is enerate a report of residents an antibiotic or had lab work to s of infection. RN-A does not ation on residents who showed or had a viral infection, that did of an antibiotic. This ing is often four to six weeks occurred. RN-A confirmed with ot possible to identify a trend or a already occurred and viral be recognized at all. Control policy was requested, the facility. AL/SANITARY/COMFORTABL Tovide a safe, functional, ortable environment for	F 44		e g I	1/3 /FD		

STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		245397	B. WING		10/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	in some
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 465	Continued From pa	nge 26	F 465	was replaced with a new ones	
	seated in her whee R28's wheelchair w food debris, dust ar	o p.m. R28 was observed lchair in the dining room area. was observed to have dried and dirt adhered to the left crevices along the sides of		In Room 104 the foot boards were refinished to repair scratches observed. In Room 105 the foot boards for	e
*	her wheelchair. On 10/31/13, at 7:0 (DON) confirmed the cleaning schedule.	11 a.m. director of nursing ne facility had a wheelchair although her expectation was		Bed 1 were refinished to repair scratches observed. The wall new to Bed 1 was also patched and painted.	t (1.3)
-	for nursing to spot when they appeare	check and clean wheelchairs d soiled.		In Room 105 the foot boards for Bed 2 were refinished to repair scratches observed.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
V. 5.− N	(NA)-A and NA-B v	3 a.m. nursing assistant erified R28's wheelchair was be cleaned. NA-B confirmed neelchair cleaning schedule.		In Room 112 the foot boards for Bed 2 were refinished to repair scratches observed.	
	(LPN)-A confirmed	2 a.m. licensed practical nurse R28's wheelchair was dirty as thered to the side crevices.	4.4. A.	All resident wheelchairs have been checked for cleanliness and clean as needed.	
	7/19/13 through 10	Ichair Washing schedule dated 0/18/13, revealed R28's en washed twice in the last 13 and 9/20/13).		Nursing staff will be educated regarding wheelchair cleanliness and the process for cleaning a wheelchair when needed.	
	No facility policy was frequency, of wheel	as provided regarding lchair cleaning.		All resident rooms will be checked for repairs and repairs will be completed where needed.	ed
	environmental serviconcerns were obs	with the director of vices (DES) the following		All staff will be educated on protocols for completing maintenance requests requisition slips for all observed maintenancissues.	
	observed to have I	oose, black foam duct tapped			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245397	B. WING_		10/31/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 465	Room 58: The bat observed cracked Room 103: The woobserved to have R103's bathroom observed to have addition, the hand observed broken with the best observed scratched wall next to the best marks with stains Room 105 Bed 1: observed scratched wall next to the best marks with stains Room 105 Bed 2: observed scratched Room 105 Bed 2: observed scratched Room 112 Bed 2: observed scratched Room 112 Bed 2: observed scratched Room 112 Bed 2: observed scratched Room 10/31/2013, at above findings. The undated policiand Procedures dineeded repairs or or found items to the control of the period	hroom tile around the toilet was and with black stained areas. all behind the bed was large areas of chipped paint. Wall behind the grab bar was areas of chipped paint. In le on the night stand was with a sharp edge. and footboards of the bed was are with the finish worn off. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. The d was observed to have black on it. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. 9:40 am. the DES verified the with the finish worn off. The footboard of the bed was are with the finish worn off. 9:40 am. the DES verified the with the finish worn off.	F 46	R28's wheelchair will be audited weekly for four weeks by the Director of Nursing or her designe to ensure wheelchair cleanliness i being maintained. Random audits will be completed on resident wheelchairs weekly by the Director of Nursing or her designee for four weeks on other residents wheelchairs. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Environmental Services will complete random audits weekly for four weeks to ensure that necessary repairs are being completed. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations. The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement relating to the cleanliness of wheelchairs. The Director of Environmental Services is responsible for compliance with this requirement relating to the upkeep and maintenance of resident rooms. Completion Date: 12/10/213	s s s or in

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1520.22	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245397	B. WING		1	0/31/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 465	Continued From pa had not received an Both verified the far followed.	ige 28 ny maintenance repair slips. cility policy had not been	F 4	65	*		
					.**	26.	
			A MANAGEMENT COME AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P				
				Charles Charle			
						1178	
			Continued to the second				

F 282

R69 is receiving repositioning and toileting per his plan of care. R69's plan of care has been reviewed and revised as needed.

The plans of care for all residents have been reviewed and revised as needed relating to repositioning and toileting.

Staff education will be provided to all NA's to stress the importance of following the plans of care and what approaches to attempt when a resident becomes resistive or refuses repositioning and toileting. They will also be educated to report resistive behavior or refusal of services to the charge nurse.

Random observational audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks to ensure care plans are being followed relating to repositioning and toileting. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations.

The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement.

Completion Date 12/10/2013

F312

Assistance is being provided with dental flossing for R75. The plan of care for R75 was reviewed and revised to include assistance with dental flossing. Corresponding updates have been made to care sheets for R75.

Dental records and recommendations were reviewed for all residents. Care plans and care sheets were updated as needed.

Staff education will be provided to all NA's regarding dental flossing and dental hygiene.

The Director of Nursing or her designee will audit all dental records weekly for four weeks to assure care plans and care sheets are updated following dental appointments. The Director of Nursing or her designee will also complete random observational audits on oral hygiene cares weekly for four weeks to assure residents are being assisted with oral hygiene according to their care plan. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations.

The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement.

Completion Date 12/10/2013

F314

R69 is receiving repositioning and toileting per his plan of care. R69's plan of care has been reviewed and revised as needed.

The plans of care for all residents have been reviewed and revised as needed relating to repositioning and toileting.

Staff education will be provided to all NA's to stress the importance of following the plans of care and what approaches to attempt when a resident becomes resistive or refuses repositioning and toileting. They will also be educated to report resistive behavior or refusal of services to the charge nurse.

Random observational audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks to assure resident care plans are followed relating to toileting and repositioning. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations.

The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement.

Completion Date 12/10/2013

F315

R69 is receiving toileting per his plan of care. R69's plan of care has been reviewed and revised as needed.

The plans of care for all residents have been reviewed and revised as needed relating toileting.

Staff education will be provided to all NA's to stress the importance of following the plans of care and what approaches to attempt when a resident becomes resistive or refuses toileting. They will also be educated to report resistive behavior or refusal of services to the charge nurse.

Random observational audits will be completed to assure resident care plans are being followed relating to toileting by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations.

The Director of Nursing or her designee is responsible for compliance with this requirement.

Completion Date 12/10/2013

F367

R26 is receiving the correct therapeutic diet with correct menu options and portion sizes.

The Certified Dietary Manager completed a review of meal time serving on the memory care unit (Maple Lane) to ensure that all residents are getting the correct diets, correct portion sizes, and all menu options are available.

Staff education will be provided to all NA's and dietary staff relating to the use of extensions to provide residents with appropriate portion sizes when serving on all wings. All NA's will also be trained to report to dietary staff when menu options are not available. Cooks will be educated to ensure that all menu options are available to residents with all therapeutic diets. Cooks review with Maple Lane staff responsible for serving the meals before each meal to ensure correct therapeutic diets and all menu options are available. If a substitute for a particular menu item is required the food item will be substituted with a food item with equal or greater nutritious value.

Audits will be completed weekly by the Certified Dietary Manager or her designee on all wings for four weeks to ensure that all menu options are available to residents with all therapeutic diets and that proper portions are being served. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations.

The Certified Dietary Manager is responsible for compliance with this requirement.

F 441

A new infection surveillance log has been developed for daily monitoring of resident infections to determine any trends and potential infection outbreaks. The log will track/trend resident infections which did not require treatment with antibiotics. This log will be kept at each wing and will be reviewed by the Infection Control Nurse weekly for patterns of infection.

RN's will be educated on how to use this log and its purpose. NA's and LPN's will be educated to report signs and symptoms of illness to the charge nurse so appropriate action can be taken.

Random audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or her designee weekly for four weeks to assure proper monitoring of infections. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee for review and recommendations.

The Infection Control Nurse is responsible for compliance with this requirement.

Completion Date 12/10/2013

PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES A. BUILDING 01 - NURSING HOME IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 10/29/2013 245397 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1633 DELTON AVENUE HAVENWOOD CARE CENTER BEMIDJI, MN 56601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (X4) ID CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS POCON 13-13 FIRE SAFETY THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the 330 Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey Havenwood Care Center 01 Main Building was found not in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF DFC. CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY 201**3** DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO: DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFET

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145

St. Paul, MN 55101

Or by e-mail to:

12-4-201

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TITLE

(X6) DATE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	RS FOR MEDICANE	IVAL PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	LTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	DING	01 - NURSING HOME	OOMI CETES		
		245397	B. WING	3		10/2	29/2013	
	avine ige	245551			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				633 DELTON AVENUE			
HAVENW	OOD CARE CENTER			E	BEMIDJI, MN 56601			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREF	IV	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	COMPLETION	
PREFIX	A VENOU DESIGNENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	RIATE	DATE	
TAG	NEODE HOW				DEL FOILING I		- 4	
			K	000	1		a Sound	
K 000	Continued From pa	ige 1	1	500			1/2	
	Marian.Whitney@s Barbara.Lundberg@	tate.mn.us and						
- 81	Barbara.Lunuberge	330tate						
	Fax Number 651-2	15-0525	ĺ					
	THE BLAN OF COL	RRECTION FOR EACH	Ì				H.	
	DEFICIENCY MUS	T INCLUDE ALL OF THE			8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		10.75	
	FOLLOWING INFO	DRMATION:	ı İ		2		9,11	
	4 A description of V	what has been, or will be, done						
	to correct the defici	ency.						
	(A)				41		200	
	2. The actual, or pr	oposed, completion date.						
	3. The name and/o	r title of the person			30.00	*<	*	
	responsible for corr	rection and monitoring to					4	
	prevent a reoccurre	ence of the deficiency						
	Havenwood Care C	Denter was built in 4 stages.					4 447	
	The 1968 original b	building is 1- story, without a					1	
	basement and was	determined to be Type II (111) 71 an addition to the south of			Z.		ا المانية المانية	
	the original building	was built, is 1-story with a					12.1	
20 24	partial basement at	nd was determined to be of a	· · ·		5-	2	1 10	
	Type II (222) consti	ruction. The 1974 addition was the 1971 addition, is 1-story					9 .	
	without a basemen	t and was determined to be of						
2	Type II (111) constr	ruction. In 1992 additions were	1		######################################			
200	built to the west of	the 1968 building and east of They are separated with			1			
	10 hour fire harriers	and determined to be Type	į					
	11/1111) construction	The building is divided into 5	F					
	smoke compartme	ents by fire barriers of at least						
	30 minutes.							
	The building is con	npletely protected with an						
	automatic fire sprir	nkler system installed in FPA 13 Standard for the					x #	
	Installation of Sprir	nkler Systems 1999 edition.	1					
	Triotaniation of opinion	- VD D867	21	Fa	acility ID: 00017 If continu	ation shee	et Page 2 of 5	

PRINTED: 11/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - NURSING HOME IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - NURSING HOME	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245397	B. WING_		10/	29/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ā - I	C	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDE DEFICIENCY)) RF	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 000	corridor smoke detection in all comaccordance with NI Alarm Code" 1999 automatic fire detection in accordar Fire Code 2007 editane Wing has singthe sleeping rooms respective nurse's Minnesota State Fi alarm system has a local fire department.	re alarm system that includes ection, with additional amon areas, installed in FPA 72 "The National Fire edition. Hazardous areas have ctors that are on the fire alarm are with the Minnesota State lition and the remodeled Maple gle station smoke detection in that annunciates at the station in accordance with the re Code 2007 edition. The fire automatic notification of the	K 00			
K 018 SS=F	Because the origin meet the construct buildings, this facili building. The requirement a NOT MET as evide NFPA 101 LIFE SA Doors protecting or required enclosure hazardous areas a those constructed wood, or capable of minutes. Doors in required to resist the impediment to are provided with a the door closed.	al building and its additions ion type allowed for existing ty was surveyed as a single to 42 CR, Subpart 483.70(a) is	ΚO	K018 The door organizer for the double leaf corridor door to the Therapy Gym has been replaced and the door has been repaired and is now functioning properly.	10-	4-13

ATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - NURSING HOME	CON	TE SURVEY = MPLETED
(D FEX.14 O	, 00,111,20	245397	B. WING			/29/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	ODE	7 HF
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CORRESPONDED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 018	Continued From pa Roller latches are pain all health care fa	prohibited by CMS regulations	K	The Director of Environme Services is responsible for correction and monitoring t prevent reoccurrence of this deficiency. Completion Date: 11/27/20	9	
			***************************************	Completion Date: 11/2/120	,	100 pc
	Based on observadoors, it was determined to the corridor door did not be comediated. This deficient practice beyong the room of the comediate	is not met as evidenced by: tions and testing of corridor mined that one double leaf of comply with NFPA 101 "The 2000 Edition Section 19.3.6.1. tice could allow a fire to spread f origin and negatively impact y visitors and staff of this			8 % 20 %	
15	between 11:00 am and testing of at le surveyor 03006, re corridor doors to P	our on October 29, 2013 and 2:00 pm, observations ast 50 corridor doors, by vealed that the double leaf T did not close and latch ctive" leaf's automatic flush ted and there coordinator had			n •	
K 144 SS=C	facility tour and du NFPA 101 LIFE SA	aintenance and the ied this finding during the ring the exit conference. AFETY CODE STANDARD spected weekly and exercised	K.	144		

	CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		CALCATOLICATION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
c	TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - NURSING HOME		MPLETED *
			245397	B. WING		10/	29/2013
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1633 DELTON AVENUE BEMIDJI, MN 56601	8	
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	K 144	This STANDARD is Based on a review records and an interpretation section 6-4. allow the generator go unnoticed by state impact the all 90 restaff in the facility. Findings include: Prior to the facility approximately 10:5 Havenwood Care 6 & 2013 and an interpretation with the emergency generator with the emergency generator with the capacity, nor has a conducted. Last log June of 2008. The Director of Mathematical states are recorded as a conducted of the capacity of the	s not met as evidenced by: of facility maintenance erview with staff revealed that herator is not tested in FPA 110 The Standard for endby Power Systems 1999 2. This deficient practice could red to have a problem that would aff and which could negatively esidents, any visitors and the tour on October 29, 2013 at 50 am, a review of the Center, generator logs for 2012 erview with the Director of urveyor 03006, revealed that herator has not been run had of 30% of the generator's herator has not been run had of 30% of the generator's had annual load bank test been had bank was documented in entenance and the field this finding during the	K 14-	K144 Information was obtained from Zieggler Power Systems stating that a water temperature of 150-16 degrees Fahrenheit is likely at a load of 30%. It is now our practice to test our emergency generator monthly by allowing the generator to reach a water temperature of 150-160 degrees Fahrenheit and then to allow the emergency generator to run for at least 30 minutes from the time it reaches the operating temperature. The Director of Environmental Services is responsible for correction and monitoring to prevent reoccurrence of this deficiency. Completion Date 12/4/2013		
		facility tour and du	iring the exit conference.		1		